classroom during the school year. The School District retains the right to hire full-time 
substitutes at whatever step is deemed essential to the School District. Compensation is based on 
benefits found in the Master Agreement, pro rata. If a substitute teacher works one hundred and 
sixty-eight (168) consecutive days or more in one classroom and is offered a contract for the next 
year, he/she will advance one step on the salary schedule.  

ARTICLE VI - UNREQUESTED LEAVES OF ABSENCE  

Section 1. Purpose: The purpose of this article is to implement the provisions of M.S.